## Attachment A

## MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGNATION OF PROJECT CONTRACTOR NORTH EAST LINK PROJECT – CENTRAL PACKAGE

I, Jacinta Allan, Minister for Transport Infrastructure, acting as the Project Minister for the North East Link Project, which includes the Central Package PPP (**PPP**), under the *Major Transport Projects Facilitation Act 2009* (Vic) (**Act**), hereby:

- Designate Spark North East Link Pty Limited as trustee of the Spark North East Link Trust (ACN 633 649 439) as the project contractor (**Project Contractor**) for the Central Package PPP pursuant to section 7 of the Act; and
- 2. Pursuant to section 106(2) of the Act, consent to sub-delegation by the Project Contractor to the D&C Contractor (as defined in the Project Deed for the PPP) of such road functions (as defined in the Act) as may be delegated to the project contractor by the project authority under section 105 of the Act.

The North East Link Project was declared under section 10(1)(b) of the Act by declaration published in the Government Gazette on 28 June 2018.

DATED: 29 November 2021

Jacinta Alt

Hon Jacinta Allan MP

Minister for Transport Infrastructure